recognized in the third quarter in conjunction with the write-down of the
Company's carrying value in Safety Components. Accordingly, this Form 10-Q/A
recognizes the reversal of this amount in the third quarter of 2005. In
addition, as part of the restatement, the Company i) corrected the allocation of
the income tax provision for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005
between continuing and discontinued operations for the amounts of $573,000 and
$1.6 million, respectively, and ii) recorded in the third quarter of 2005,
certain immaterial income tax adjustments related to the first and second
quarters of 2005 of $174,000. The following tables show the Condensed
Consolidated Statement of Operations and Balance Sheet line items that have been
restated.

Edgar Filing: ZAPATA CORP - Form 10-Q/A

27

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   ----------   -----------   --------

Continuing operations:
----------------------
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   4,285   399   4,684
Net (loss) from continuing operations   (3,729)   399   (3,330)

Discontinued operations:
------------------------
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (223)   3,591   3,368
Net (loss) income from discontinued operations   (9,422)   3,591   (5,831)

Net (loss) income to common stockholders   (13,151)   3,990   (9,161)

Net (loss) income per common share - basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing operations   (0.20)   0.03   (0.17)
(Loss) income from discontinued operations   (0.49)   0.18   (0.31)
(Loss) income per common share - basic and diluted   (0.69)   0.21   (0.48)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   ----------   -----------   --------

Continuing operations:
----------------------
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   3,710   1,377   5,087
Net (loss) income from continuing operations   (6,178)   1,377   (4,801)

Discontinued operations:
------------------------
(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (2,102)   2,613   511
Net (loss) income from discontinued operations   (6,431)   2,613   (3,818)

Net (loss) income to common stockholders   (12,609)   3,990   (8,619)

Net (loss) income per common share - basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing operations   (0.32)   0.07   (0.25)
(Loss) income from discontinued operations   (0.34)   0.14   (0.20)
(Loss) income per common share - basic and diluted   (0.66)   0.21   (0.45)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2005   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   ----------   -----------   --------

Edgar Filing: ZAPATA CORP - Form 10-Q/A

28

Accrued and other current liabilities   19,760   174   19,934
Other liabilities and deferred taxes   6,743   (4,164)   2,579
Retained earnings   42,232   3,990   46,222

   22

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS

Forward-looking statements in this Form 10-Q, future filings by the Company with
the Securities and Exchange Commission ("Commission"), the Company's press
releases and oral statements by authorized officers of the Company are intended
to be subject to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation
Reform Act of 1995. Investors are cautioned that all forward-looking statements
involve risks and uncertainty, including without limitation those identified